



SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.41, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.
www.sujana.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30-06-2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2012 in the previous year	Previous year ended 31-03-2013
PART I		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Income From Operations				
	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	18,512.60	56,405.16	52,960.17	179,830.23
	b. Other Operating Income	64.00	8.57	84.89	172.69
	Total income from Operations (Net)	18,576.60	56,413.72	53,045.06	180,002.92
2	Expenses				
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed	3,010.46	8,041.55	2,586.70	18,134.42
	b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	9,468.17	39,390.92	45,903.84	139,424.06
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	568.01	679.51	352.71	1,038.80
	d. Employee benefit expenses	239.74	288.02	287.85	1,093.55
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	569.02	573.57	576.25	2,297.66
	f. Other Expenses (Any Item exceeding 10% of the total Expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1,329.02	1,994.84	463.15	3,359.00
	Total Expenses	15,184.42	50,968.42	50,170.50	165,347.49
3	(Profit)/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	3,392.18	5,445.30	2,874.56	14,655.43
4	Other Income	43.66	92.64	70.84	225.79
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	3,435.84	5,537.94	2,945.40	14,881.22
6	Finance costs	4,416.57	5,445.94	2,868.65	14,670.62
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	(980.73)	92.00	76.75	210.60
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	(980.73)	92.00	76.75	210.60
10	Tax Expenses	(596.77)	34.19	108.09	283.39
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(383.96)	57.81	(31.34)	(72.79)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. in Lakhs)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period 11 ± 12)	(383.96)	57.81	(31.34)	(72.79)
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	57.52	70.67	59.76	216.54
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13±14±15)	(326.44)	128.48	28.42	143.75
17	Paid-Up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	5,191.49	5,191.49	5,191.49	5,191.49
18	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	81,538.40
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)(not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	-	0.02	0.01	0.03
	(b) Diluted	-	0.02	0.01	0.03
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	-	0.02	0.01	0.03
	(b) Diluted	-	0.02	0.01	0.03
	Part II				
A	Particulars of Share Holdings				
1	Public Share Holding				
	- Number of Shares	329,677,138	329,677,138	328,313,938	329,677,138
	- Percentage of Holding	63.50	63.50	63.24	63.50
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	185024036	147971916	16,005,566	147971916
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	97.65	78.10	8.39	78.10
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	35.64	28.50	3.08	28.50
	b) Non - Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	4448056	41500176	174,829,726	41500176
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	2.35	21.90	91.61	21.90
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the Company)	0.86	7.99	33.68	7.99

B	Particulars	3 months ended 30-06-2013
	Investor Complaints	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 14th August, 2013.
- The following are the Standalone results for the year ended 30.06.2013 :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30-06-2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2012 in the previous year	Previous year ended 31-03-2013
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	16,045.29	56,405.16	52,960.17	179,830.23
Profit Before Tax	(889.92)	183.99	198.79	656.30
Profit After Tax	(293.15)	149.79	90.70	372.91
Earning per Share				
(a) Basic	-	0.03	0.02	0.07
(b) Diluted	-	0.03	0.02	0.07

- The standalone financial results were available at the Registered Office of the Company as well as Company's Website www.sujana.com for inspection of members of the Company.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have Audited the standalone results for the quarter ended 30.06.2013 as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement except the subsidiary accounts.
- As the Company's Business Activity falls within a single primary business segment viz., "Power and Telecom Infrastructure" the disclosure of Accounting Standard (AS)-17 "Segment Reporting" as notified in Section 211(3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 is not applicable to the Company.
- Public Shareholding of 32,96,77,138 equity shares for the year ended 30.06.2013 includes 30,000,000 equity shares held in the form of Global Depository Receipts (GDR's) by Custodians, in terms of Clause 40A of the listing agreement.
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous period have been re-arranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED

Sd/-
S. HANUMANTHA RAO
Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-08-2013